
9 Smith Street, Leongatha 3953 | Private Bag 4, Leongatha 3953 | 5662 9200 | council@southgippsland.vic.gov.au | www.southgippsland.vic.gov.au

Wellington Shire Council on behalf of Bass Coast 
Shire Council, East Gippsland Shire Council and 
South Gippsland Shire Council invites tender  
submissions from Professional Advisory Services 
Organisations for the development of a 
comprehensive design of a Shared Services 
Operating Model. To obtain the tender documents 
please visit www.wellington.vic.gov.au/tenders 
Tender number 2019-037. 
Tender closes 14 November 2018 at 2.00pm
Council is seeking submissions from qualified 
companies/applicants for the following:
RFT/198 DESIGN, SUPPLY AND CONSTRUCTION 
OF SHEDS AT RECYCLING AND WASTE TRANSFER 
STATIONS
Tenders close 2.00pm AEST on Tuesday 20  
November 2018. Documentation is available 
from Council’s e-Tendering Portal   
www.southgippsland.vic.gov.au/tenders

Australia Day Nominations for 2019 Citizen of the 
Year, Community Event of the Year and Young Citizen 
of the Year/Youth Community Contribution will be 
closing on 31 October.
In your community, dozens of people contribute 
selflessly, year after year. Isn’t it time they were 
nominated for a South Gippsland Australia Day 
Award? It’s simple, it’s free and a lovely way to let 
people know we appreciate their efforts. 
All nominees will be honoured in local newspapers, 
at the awards ceremony on Wednesday 16 January 
and on Australia Day at local events. 
You can nominate online at                                                   
www.southgippsland.vic.gov.au/australiaday

Sealed road maintenance: Whole Shire
Roadside slashing: Berrys Creek, Toora
Bridge construction and road realignment: Bena 
Kongwak Road, Bena. 
Bridge replacement: Powneys Road, Tarwin
Unsealed road maintenance: Bena, Kongwak, 
Loch, Turtons Creek, Dumbalk
Resheets: Toora - Gunyah Road, Toora North, 
Buchanans Road and Fitzgeralds Road, Bena
Carpark construction: Walkerville foreshore and 
Charles Street, Korumburra
Sealed road drainage and road works: McGleads 
Road, Foster and Soldiers Road, Yanakie
Unsealed road grading: Mirboo, Nerrena, Bena, 
Arawata, Toora, Yanakie, Dumbalk, Walkerville
Tree uplifts: Franklin River Road and Lamont 
Drive, Toora North
Street reconstruction: Hawkins Street, 
Korumburra
Unsealed road maintenance: Turtons Creek, 
Dumbalk, Bena, Kongwak, Loch
Pavement and drainage works: Canavans Road, 
Mount Eccles
Drainage works: Creamery Valley Road, Toora
Pavement and stabilising works: Fullers Road 
Foster

Wednesday 14 November 2018 at 6.00pm, 
Council Chambers, Michael Place Leongatha.

Council advertises all employment opportunities 
on its website. 
For details please visit:  
www.southgippsland.vic.gov.au/employment

Wednesday 31 October 2018
Council Chambers, Michael Place, Leongatha
4.00pm - Councillor Declaration of Oath

Wednesday 21 November 2018, 2.00pm, 7.00pm
Council Chambers, Michael Place, Leongatha
Expressions of interest to present are made 
by accessing Council’s website ‘Presenting to 
Council’ page by (COB 16/11), contact 5662 9222 
for details. A list of booked topics can be viewed 
the day prior on Council’s website
Wednesday 28 November 2018, 10.00am 
Council Chambers, Michael Place, Leongatha
(Council Agenda Topics Only)
Expressions of interest to present are made 
by accessing Council’s website ‘Presenting to 
Council’ page by (COB 23/11), contact 5662 9222 
for details. A list of booked topics can be viewed 
the day prior on Council’s website. 

Wednesday 28 November, Council Chambers, 
Michael Place, Leongatha. 
12.45pm - Active Retirees Advisory Committee 
Update to Council (30 minutes)
1.15pm - Age Friendly South Gippsland - 
Implementation Progress Update (30 minutes)

Wednesday 28 November 2018, 2.00pm 
Council Chambers, Michael Place, Leongatha 
Please note that Council live streams and records 
its Ordinary Council Meetings, refer to the Policy 
on Council’s website for more details.

Noticeboard

PUBLIC BRIEFING TO COUNCIL

WORKS THIS WEEKPUBLIC SESSION

PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS

TENDERS

AUSTRALIA DAY NOMINATIONS

CITIZENSHIP CEREMONY

ORDINARY COUNCIL MEETING
EMPLOYMENT


